THERMAL TEST SUMMARY REPORT
Acurlite Structural Skylights Report No:  26062.03-111-18
AAMA 1503-09
Test Specimen:   Curtain Wall "Sloped Skylight" measuring 2007 mm (79") wide by 2007 mm (79") high overall;
Thermal Break:  Not applicable; Glazing:  32 mm (1.25”) nominal overall, (1) lite of 6 mm (0.220”) nominal to
the exterior and (2) lites of 6 mm (0.219”) with a 1.52 mm (0.060”) PVB interlayer; Coating: A “Solarban 70”
sputter-type low emissivity coating (e=0.018 per client) was applied to glazing surface no. 2; Spacer Type/Size:
Thermoplastic Steel Substrate (TS-D) 13.51 mm (0.532”); Fill:  Argon - 90% single probe per client; Glazing

 FNH-90⁰ Gas Filling without hole  CH-Champagne
 FLX-Flexible
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE METHODOLOGY:
Part Build: Product + Size + Type + Color = Product ID
Examples:
Spacer TIS  0716 -- LG TIS0716LG
Corner Key CK 0716 F -- CK0716F
Corner Key CK 0716 FAH LG CK0716FAHLG
Straight Connector SC 0716 S -- SC0716S
Plug (For Gas-filling keys) P 0716 -- LG P0716LG
STANDARD PACKAGING
TGI®-SPACER   (17 spacer pieces/bundle-all sizes)
                 (13’ is standard length)            KEYS AND CONNECTORS
Size TGI Spacer
Spacer
per Box
13’
(156”)
Length
Feet/Box
16.42’
(197”)
Length
Feet/Box
19’
(228”)
Length
Feet/box
Connector Per Box
1/4 IS0104 323 4,199 5,303 6,137 CK…F 5,000
9/32 IS0932 289 3,757 4,745 5,491 CK0304F  2,500
5/16 IS0516 255 3,315 4,187 4,845 CK255MMF 2,500
3/8 IS0308 204 2,652 3,349 3,876 CK…LK 2,500
13/32 TIS1332 204 2,652 3,349 3,876 CK…FAH 2,500
7/16 TIS0716 170 2,210 2,791 3,230 CK…FNH 2,500
15/32 TIS1532 153 1,989 2,512 2,907 Plugs 5000
1/2 TIS0102 153 1,989 2,512 2,907 SC…S 2,500
12mm TIS115MM 153 1,989 2512 2,907 CK…FLX 2,500
17/32 TIS1732 153 1,989 2,512 2,907
9/16 TIS0916 136 1,768 2,233 2,584
19/32 TIS1932 136 1,768 2,233 2,584
16mm TIS155MM 119 1,547 1,953 2,261
5/8 TIS0508 119 1,547 1,953 2,261
21/32 TIS2132 119 1,547 1,953 2,261
17/25 TIS1725 119 1,547 1,953 2,281
23/32 TIS2332 102 1,326 1,674 1,938
3/4 TIS0304 102 1,326 1,674 1,938
1 TIS255MM 85 1,105 1,396 1,615
2012-08-13
NCTL verified drawings.  Any
deviation is noted. By BP
26062.01-111-18